
Police
1) SAR@met.pnn.police.uk
2) subjectaccess@acro.pnn.police.uk
3) acro.police.uk  
4) NorthCasework@policeconduct.gov.uk 
5) www.policeconduct.gov.uk
6) SAR@met
7) SARonlineapplications@met.pnn.police.uk 
8) postmaster@acro.pnn.police.uk 
9) DPAMailbox.SAR@met.pnn.police.uk
10) customer.resolutions@acro.pnn.police.uk
11) customer.services@acro.pnn.police.uk 
12) subjectaccessrequest@met.police.uk 
13) www.acro.police.uk 
14) merlin@met.pnn.police.uk 
15) SARenquiries@met.pnn.police.uk 

16) Mary.Gibson@met.pnn 
17) JBHmailmarshal@met.police.uk
18) mailmarshal@met.police.uk
19) Yianni.Michael@met.pnn
20) Arran.Thomason@met.pnn.police.uk
21) Christineo.shea@met.pnn.police.uk 
22) Jeanette.Reilly@met.police.uk
23) mark.aldwinckle@met.pnn.police.uk
24) Gary.Quan@met.pnn.police.uk 
25) Alexandra.h.saran@met.police.uk
26) Alexandra.Saran@met.pnn.police.uk
27) p238563@met.pnn.police.uk
28) sean.robinson@policeconduct.gov.uk 
29) Colin.Hare@met.pnn.police.uk 
30) murphy@met.pnn.police.uk 
31) Irene.O.Whyte@met.pnn.police.uk 
32) Anne-Marie.Murphy@met.pnn 
33) arran.thomason@met.police.uk 
34) Yianni.Michael@met.pnn.police.uk  
35) Stuart.Gavin@met.pnn.police.uk 
36) Pat.P.Cahill@met.pnn.police.uk 
37) rory.geoghegan@centreforsocialjustice.org.uk 
38) Charles.Afram@met.pnn.police.uk 
39) Abigail.T.Akano@met.pnn.police.uk 
40) Jamie.newman@met.pnn.police.uk 
41) Catherine.Goy@met.pnn.police.uk
42) Mayuree.Patel2@met.pnn.police.uk
43) p235473@met.pnn.police.uk
44) Jonathan.Hurford@met.pnn.police.uk
45) gary.quan@met.pnn.police.uk
46) Giudi.A.Pell-Coggins@met.police.uk
47) Kelly.Reid@met.pnn
48) jamie.newman@met.police.uk
49) james.flesher@met.police.uk
50) Alexander.Marshall@met.pnn.police.uk
51) neil.cochlin@met.pnn.police.uk
52) John.O'Brien@met.pnn.police.uk
53) Kelly.Reid@met.pnn
54) Thomas.Jones@met.prin.police.uk 
55) Sally.Gilchrist@met.pnn.police.uk ASBO
56) Peter.Loose@met.pnn.police.uk 
57) Jonathan.Hurford@met.pnn.police.uk 
58) Catherine.Goy@met.pnn.police.uk 
59) Matthew.R.Purcell@met.pnn.police.uk 
60) ExternalFirms@met.pnn.police.uk 
61) Christineo.shea@met.pnn.police.uk 
62) Adrian.Coombs@essex.pnn.police.uk 
63) val.tanner@met.pnn.police.uk 
64) P221670@met.police.uk 
65) pat.chapman@met.pnn.police.uk 
66) john.forster@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
67) arran.thomason@met.police.uk 
68) Jones Thomas - Met Prosecutions
69) pat.chapman@met.pnn.police.uk 
70) Katie.J.Heath@met.pnn.police.uk 
71) alexander.marshall@met.police.uk 
72) Peter.Loose@met.pnn.police.uk 
73) Sharon.Burns@met.pnn.police.uk
74) Jamie.Newman@met.pnn.police.uk 
75) Vicki.McQueen@met.pnn.police.uk 


Asbo Transcribes? 
1) MargaretWort@btconnect.com
2) margaretwortco@hotmail.co.uk 

CPS
1) www.cps.gov.uk/London 
2) Mark.Tomlinson@cps.gsi.gov.uk
3) glhighburymccpo@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 

4) kiran.hayre@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
5) joanne.miller@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
6) sandra.leslie@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
7) yomi.akinosho1@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
8) john.forster@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
9) benedicta.odjida@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
10) rachel.lavell@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
11) pauletta.brownw@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
12) sandra.leslie@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
13) Paula.Matthews@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
14) Pauletta.Brown-W@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
15) kiran.hayre@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
16) O' Sullivan Emma
17) bharti.shah@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
18) Emma.O'Sullivan@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
19) Mark.Dredge@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
20) Gbenga.Agudosi@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 

Courts
1) enquiries@edmonton.countycourt.gsi.gov.uk
2) www.moneyelaim.gov.uk
3) listing@harrow.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
4) results@harrow.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
5) enquiries@woolwich.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk
6) herminder.sandhu@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
7) www.hmcourts-service.gov.uk
8) RichmondSouthProsecutions@met.police.uk
9) gl-hcomermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
10) westminster.gov@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
11) SouthProsecutionFN@met.pnn.police.uk
12) gl-highburymccpo@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
13) results@harrow.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
14) CJU;London.MagistratesCentralWest@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
15) listing@harrow.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
16) gl-hcomermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
17) london.MagistratesNorthEast@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
18) CO16 Mailbox North Prosecution FPN
19) CO16Mailbox.SouthProsecutionFN@met.pnn.police.uk 
20) CO16MailboxSouth Prosecution CJU
21) CO16 Mailbox North Prosecution CJU 
22) London.MagistratesCentralWest@cps.gsi.gov.uk
23) CO16Mailbox.SouthProsecutionFN@met.pnn.police.uk 
24) CO16Mailbox.NorthProsecutionCJU@met.pnn.police.uk 
25) 'enquiries@woolwich.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
26) herminder.sandhu@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
27) CO16 Mailbox West Prosecution CJU 
28) London.MagistratesCentralWest@cps.gsi.gov.uk
29) RichmondSouthProsecutions@met.police.uk
30) enquiries@edmonton.countycourt.gsi.gov.uk 
31) gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
32) GL-HCORNERMCENQ@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
33) enquiries@ipcc.gsi.gov.uk 
34) listing@southwark.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
35) Innerlondon&Southwarkcrown@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
36) http://www.cplondon.org.uk 
37) London.magistrates@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
38) northcasework@ipcc.gsi.gov.uk 
39) NorthCasework@ipcc.gsi.gov.uk
40) DistrictJudgeSusanWilliams@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk
41) woodgreencrowncourt@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
42) London.magistrates@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
43) Daisy@cplondon.org.uk
44) croydonkingston&woolwichcrown@cps.gsi.gov.uk
45) listing@woolwich.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
46) LondonNorthwestMC@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
47) glbrentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
48) CO16Mailbox.NorthProsecutionFPN@met.pnn.police.uk 
49) GLBrentMCenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
50) LCCCCollectionUnit@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
51) enquiries@harrow.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
52) www.gov.uk/browse/driving
53) westminster.gov
54) gl-brentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
55) gl-brentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
56) glhcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
57) NorthProsecutionFPN@met.pnn.police.uk 
58) GL‐BromleyMCSummons@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
59) CO16Mailbox.SouthProsecutionCju@met.pnn.police.uk 
60) GL‐BromleyMCEnq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
61) SEGroupResultingEnquiries@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
62) Enquiries@bromley.countycourt.gsi.gov.uk 
63) GL‐CAO.CORRESPOND@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk  
64) DistrictJudgeSusanWilliams@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk 
65) GL-highburymccpogl-highburymccpo@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
66) GL‐BromleyMCList@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk  
67) GL‐BromleyMCEnq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk  
68) swglondonmc@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 
69) LondonVRRandcomplaints@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
70) listing@kingstonuponthames.crowncourt.gsi.gov.uk 
71) London.MagistratesSouth@cps.gsi.gov.uk 
72) swglondonmc@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk 

IPPC 
1) www.ipcc.gov.uk
2) casework@ico.org.uk 
3) enquiries@ipcc.gsi.gov.pdf

4) tara.stewart‐milne@ipcc.gsi.gov.uk 

ICO
1) www.ico.org.uk 

Citizens Advice
1) contactcentre@citizensadvice.org.uk 
2) lee.martinez@wsncc.citizerisadvice.org.uk
3) lee.martinez@wsncc.citizensadvice.org.uk 

Professional Standards Unit Met
1) LXMailbox.ProfessionalStandardsUnit@met.pnn.police.uk
2) ProfessionalStandardsUnit@met.pnn.police.uk 
3) http://findlegal-advice.justice.gov.uk 

Enfield Council
1) www.enfield.gov.uk/enewsletters
2) communications@enfieldconnected.enfield.gov.uk
3) enfield.data.protection.officer@enfield.gov.uk
4) Licensing@enfield.gov.uk
5) housing.repairs@enfieldhomes.org 
6) feedback@enfieldhomes.org
7) www.enfieldhomes.org 
8) housing.repairs@enfieldhomes.org 
9) feedback@enfieldhomes.org 
10) Licensing@enfield.gov.uk  
11) HHASCFOI@enfield.gov.uk
12) communications@enfieldconnected.enfield.gov.uk
13) http://www.enfield.gov.uk 
14) http://www.enfield.gov.uk/residentsfund 
15) http://new.enfield.gov.uk/connected
16) EH‐Legalrepairs@enfield.gov.uk
17) complaintsandinformation@enfield.gov.uk 
18) enfield.data.protection.officer@enfield.gov.uk 
19) www.enfield.gov.uk/hardship 
20) revs@enfield.gov.uk 
21) www.enfield.gov.uk/counciltaxonline
22) licensing@enfield.gov.uk   
23) www.enfield.gov.uk/connected 
24) www.enfield.gov.uk/forms/form/203/fresh start scheme 
25) www.homeswapper.co.uk 


26) Chief.Executive@enfield.gov.uk 
27) Concetta.Nobile@enfield.gov.uk 
28) Daniel.ellis@enfield.gov.uk
29) Simon.James@enfieldhomes.org
30) Monica.Kaur@enfieldhomes.org
31) Ludmilla.Iyavoo@enfield.gov.uk
32) Kailey.Plahar@enfield.gov.uk
33) Andrea.clemons@enfield.gov.uk
34) Nicholas.Foster@Enfield.gov.uk
35) Colin.Bullworthy@enfield.gov.uk
36) Jo.O'Brien@enfieldhomes.org
37) Paul.Buckridge@enfield.gov.uk
38) k_osamor@hotmail.com
39) Ian Davis
40) Sarah Cary
41) Jeremy Chambers
42) James Rolfe
43) Tony Theodoulou
44) Alev Cazimoglu
45) Paul.Buckridge@enfield.gov.uk
46) Seun.Ogunsan@enfield.gov.uk
47) Eboni.Ward@enfield.gov.uk
48) Nicholas.Foster@Enfield.gov.uk  
49) k_osamor@hotmail.com 
50) kateosamormpcasework@gmail.com 
51) Ned.Johnson@enfield.gov.uk 
52) monica.kaur@enfieldhomes.org 
53) Rosamaria.Salmon@enfield.gov.uk 
54) Sarah.Fletcher@enfield.gov.uk 
55) Lemmy Nwabuisi
56) Simon.James@enfieldhomes.org 
57) neville.Gray@enfield.gov.uk 
58) Obie.Ebanks@enfield.gov.uk 
59) Zena.Ndereyimana@Enfield.gov.uk 
60) Linda.Wentum@Enfield.gov.uk 
61) TheMashTeam@Enfield.gov.uk 
62) Kevin.Kamese@enfield.gov.uk 
63) clare.duiqnan@enfield.Gov.uk 
64) Eboni.Ward@enfield.gov.uk 
65) chief.executive@enfield.gov.uk 
66) Allan.Katongole@enfieldhomes.org 
67) Kailey.Plahar@enfield.gov.uk
68) jeremy.chambers@enfield.gov.uk
69) Dionne.grant@enfield.gov.uk
70) kaunchita.maudhub@enfield.gov.uk 
71) Jean.Barton@enfield.gov.uk 
72) dawn.allen@enfield.gov.uk 
73) jackie.gubby@enfield.gov.uk
74) louise.brown2@enfield.gov.uk 
75) geoffrey.mann@enfield.gov.uk 
76) lemmy.nwabuisi@enfield.gov.uk 
77) theresa.dodd@enfield.gov.uk 
78) Antoinese.Dahlia@Enfield.gov.uk 
79) Mva.Bhoodram@Enfield.gov.uk 
80) Theresa.Dodd@enfield.gov.uk 
81) Ned.Johnson@enfield.gov.uk 


My Solicitors Chambers 
1) info@nexuschambers.com 
2) Results@nexuschambers.com 

3) J.akinolugbade@nexuschambers.com 
4) Andrew.Locke@nexuschambers.com 
5) Irram.Khan@nexuschambers.com 
6) kyocera@nexuschambers.com

Lewisham Council
1) licensingTeamLewisham@Gov.uk

My Solicitor  1 Asbo
1) michaelandrewcarroll913@gmail.com
2) "Micheal McKee"
3) josephinewardsolicitor@googlemail.com
4) anthony@michaelcarrollandco.com
5) josie@michaelcarroNandco.com
6) m.mcke@michaelcarrollandco.com 

My Solicitor  2 , 3, 4, +
1) www.stuartmillersolicitors.co.uk
2) tara.stewartmilne@ipcc.gsi.gov.uk
3) Trishna@stuartmillersolicitors.co.uk
4) stuartmanuellia@gmail.com

5) www.tyrerroxburgh.co.uk
6) liselle@tyrerroxburgh.co.uk
7) ronak@tyrerroxburgh.co.uk
8) lawmakers@tyrerroxburgh.co.uk


9) emmanuel@vlssolicitors.com

10) pragatip@duncanlewis.com
11) jaspals@duncanlewis.com 
12) kerimk@duncanlewis.com 
13) graemer@duncanlewis.com 
14) maevet@duncanlewis.com
15) CourtneyS@Duncanlewis.com 
16) disclaimer@duncanlewis.com

Legal Aid
1) www.gov.uk/legal-aid 
2) www.moneyclaim.gov.uk 

Mental Health Teams
1) https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail 
2) Executive Assistant to Chairman, Mark Lam Barnet, Enfield & Haringey MH NHS Trust
3) Executive Assistant to Chief Executive, Jinjer Kandola Barnet, Enfield & Haringey MH NHS Trust
4) patient.experience@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
5) assessmentservice.enfield@nhs.net
6) records@behmht.nhs.uk 
7) patient.experience@beh-mht.nhs.uk 

8) Debra george.benyure@beh-mht.nhs.uk

9) Me Angela.Hague1@nhs.net 
10) cdevaney@nhs.net
11) Murphy Physiotherapy Clinic
12) Tracey.periclis@nhs.net
13) Katia.louka@nhs.net
14) tim.rogersl@nhs.net
15) r.yona@nhs.net
16) Gloria.Adofo@Behmhtnhs 
17) Jinjer.Kandola@Behmhtnhs 
18) leigh.saunders@nhs.net
19) beh-tr.records@nhs.net
20) rachel.yona@beh‐mht.nhs.uk
21) cdevanev@nhs.net
22) christine.devaney@beh-mht.nhs.uk
23) doreentodd@nhs.net
24) www.beh‐mht.nhs.uk
25) Dear Jinjer Kandola MH Complaint
26) Reginald.massaquoi@nhs.net
27) doreentodd@nhs.net
28) Reginald.massaquoi@nhs.net 
29) muriel.williams@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
30) rachel.yona@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
31) debbie.morganlO@nhs.net 
32) hilary.scurlock@nhs.net 
33) Amal.Pomphrey@beh-mht.nhs.uk   
34) christine.devaney@behmht.nhs.uk
35) cdevaney@nhs.net 
36) doreentodd@nhs.net 
37) behtr.records@nhs.net 
38) Kissoon Vijay
39) Viiav.Kissoon@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
40) Horsfall Ann
41) Ann.Horsfall@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
42) Kadras Valeri
43) Valeri.Kadras@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
44) Pomphrey Amal
45) Amal.Pomphrev@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
46) Crawford Iona
47) lona.Crawford@beh-mht.nhs.uk 
48) Dinala, Allan
49) Hussain, Basit
50) Greensides, Jonathan
51) Rogers, Tim
52) Benyure, George
53) Appadoo, Soobah
54) Murphy, Lucy
55) george.benyure@beh-mht.nhs.uk 

My GP
1) nightingalehousesurgery@nhs.net 

NHS Advocate 
1) www.voiceability.org 
2) www.voiceability.org/contact_us/#Email 
3) paige.christie@voiceability.org

Financial Ombudsman
1) Anita.Ayi@financialombudsman.org.uk

DVLA
1) https://www.gov.uk/contact‐the‐dvla
2) dva.customerservices@doeni.gov.uk 
3) donotreply.contactcentre@dvla.gsi.gov.uk
4) www.gov.uk/browse/driving  
5) www.gov.uk/dvla/nomorecounterpart 

6) tracey.bullock@dvla.gsi.gov.uk

Insurance Companies Driving
1) customer.relationswmg@coveainsurance.co.uk

2) www.kgminsurance.co.uk
3) http://www.kgminsurance.co.uk

4) www.canopius.com
5) complaints@lloyds.com 
6) Peter.Wood@canopius.com 
7) Andrew.Austin@canopius.com 


8) info@broadsuredirect.com
9) rachelbarker@broadsuredirect.com
10) sarah.jenkins@broadsuredirect.com 
11) jameswing@broadsuredirect.com 
12) gaheris@broadsuredirect.com 
13) craigadams@broadsuredirect.com 
14) vickybeale@broadsuredirect.com 
15) melanietwyman@broadsuredirect.com 
16) martinjenkin@broadsuredirect.com 

17) Trevor.allaway@cl‐uk.com
18) cgarvin@accidentexchange.com 
19) C.Wilson@autoaccidentclaims.co.uk  

20) www.avast.com 


Car Compound Metropolitan Police 
1) Facebook.com/metpolice.uk 

2) charltondocuments@met.police.uk 
3) vrescharlton@met.police.uk 

Car Check
1) support@icarcheck.net 

MPS
1) www.twitter.com/joanryanEnfield 
2) www.facebook.com/joanryanEnfield 

3) joan.ryan.mp@parliament.uk
4) www.joanryan.org.uk
5) alev.cazimoglu@parliament.uk
6) http://www.labour.org.uk/people/detail/kateosamor 
7) kate.osamor.mp@parliament.uk 
8) elizabeth.dudley@parliament.uk 
9) 

Home office UK
1) IndependentMonitor@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk


MY Company 
1) Mick.Justice@morgana.co.uk
2) spairs@morgana.co.uk  
3) contact@transcribe.wreally.com
4) rachel.barnes@thecompanywarehouse.co.uk 
5) lou.demseventmanagement@gmail.com  
6) ldeterville@icloud.com 
7) www.justgiving.com
8) patsyyull1@hotmail.com 
9) laneslandscapes@hotmail.co.uk 
10) wllarn@aol.com 
11) hayleyjpage@hotmail.co.uk 
12) gary.nikki@talktalk.net 
13) anamillwood@yahoo.co.uk 
14) wNarn@aol.com 
15) hayleyjpage@hotmail.co.uk 
16) rickjewell@blueyonder.co.uk 
17) gary.nikki@talktalk.net 
18) anamillwood@yahoo.co.uk
19) fresh.manna@rocketmail.com 
20) lisa@westmeadevents.com 
21) stuart.hatch@virgin.net 
22) http://www.thecompanywarehouse.co.uk
23) pondersendfestival@gamil.com 
24) darrenrleonard@tiscali.co.uk
25) jaswinderc@gmail.com 
26) support@shiraz-software.com
27) orders@shiraz-software.com
28) omar.niburumedia@gmail.com 
29) NO-REPLY@soundcloudmail.com
30) sales@thecompanywarehouse.co.uk

Not Sure Yet!
1) http://www.symanteccloud.com
2) ACRO.Subject.Access@csmailsvr.hantspol.gov.uk
3) SarahStumpo@sjog.org.uk
4) gis.group@btinternet.com
5) dijohn1@hotmail.co.uk 
6) Vaughan.Bames@centrecom.eu 
7) Catherine.Chaplin@london.probation.gsi.gov.uk 
8) kosamor@hotmail.com 
9) C.Wilson@aaconline.co.uk 
10) ldeterville@idoud.com
11) tony.j.clark3@gmail.com 
12) Vaughan.Barnes@centrecom.eu 
13) p.mcnally@aaconline.co.uk 
14) trevor.allaway@cluk.com 
15) RachaelBeck100@gmail.com 
16) Zena.Ndereyimana@.gov.co.uk 


Deon http://www.lqgroup.org.uk
1) Dave.J.Durrant@met.pnn.police.uk 
2) Gavin Stuart ‐ YE Stuart.Gavin@met.pnn.police.uk 
3) Horley Ed H.B ‐ EA‐CU Edward.Horley@met.pnn.police.uk 
4) Allen Danielle ‐ YE Danielle.A.Allen@met.pnn.police.uk 
5) lesposito@lqgroup.org.uk
6) complaints@lqgroup.org.uk 
7) ABurmann@lqgroup.org.uk 
8) Gavin Stuart ‐ YE Stuart.Gavin@met.pnn.police.uk 
9) Cahill Pat P ‐ YE Pat.P.Cahill@met.pnn.police.uK 
10) Hare Colin ‐ YE Colin.Hare@met.pnn.police.uk

Cases stain
1) johnboy0070@virginmedia.com 

2) jayotislemosa@hotmail.co.uk
3) Eboni Ward



www.autoaccidentclaims.co.uk   
www.accidentexchanae.com 

Full/Member/Association/of/British/Investigators 1508 (p)
Full/Member/Institute/of/Professional/Investigators
Full/Member/World/Association/of/Professional/Investigators
